Code HSG
Company name Hoa Sen Group
Date 10/10/2024
Subject Change of outstanding voting shares

Content:

Hoa Sen Group reports the change of outstanding voting shares as follows:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

1 Charter capital (VND) 6,159,823,090,000 50,000,000,000 6,209,823,090,000

Share issuance
under ESOP

2 Total number of shares 615,982,309 5,000,000 620,982,309

3 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

4 Number of outstanding voting shares 615,982,309 5,000,000 620,982,309